
000 map pages
000 photographs

329

 INDEX   

A
Abbado, Claudio 43
accessories, see Shopping 

subindex
accommodation 265-79, 

see also Gay & Lesbian 
Berlin & Sleeping 
subindexes, individual 
neighbourhoods
costs 267-8
flats 266
gay & lesbian 

travellers 263
longer-term rentals 

267
reservations 267
styles 266-7

Achilles, Daniel 203
Achtung Berlin 17
activities, see sports
air travel 302

to/from airport 303
Alexanderplatz, see Mitte – 

Alexanderplatz Area
All Nations Festival 18
ambulance 309
antiques, see Shopping 

subindex
apartments, see Sleeping 

subindex
Apparat 46
aquariums 95-6
architecture 52-7

baroque 53-5
Bauhaus 42, 56, 118
GDR era 57-8
Gründerzeit 26, 55-6

Historicism 55-6
housing 55, 56, 58, 

59, 61
Modernism 56
Nazi monumentalism 57
Renaissance 53

area codes 315, see also 
inside front cover

Art Forum Berlin 19
art galleries 242-5, see 

also Shopping & Sights 
subindexes

arts 37-52, 242-5, 249-55, 
see also Arts subindex
dance 51-2, 251
fashion 245-6
festivals 17, 18, 19
graffiti 244-5, 243
music 43-7, 246-8, 250
private collections 80
sculpture 40-3, 242-5
street art 244-5, 244
visual arts 40-3, 

242-5
ATMs 310

B
Baader, Andreas 34
babysitters 307
Bach, Johann Sebastian 

298-9
Badeschiff 147, 7
bags, see Shopping 

subindex
ballet 51-2
bars 220, 258, 9, see also 

Drinking & Gay & Lesbian 
Berlin subindexes

basketball 315
bathrooms 316
Bauhaus 42, 56, 118
B&Bs, see Sleeping 

subindex
beach bars 224, 7
beach volleyball 313-14
bears 97
Beate Uhse Erotikmuseum 

130, 6
Beckmann, Max 42
beer 18, 221
beer gardens, see Drinking 

subindex

Behrens, Peter 56, 58
Berlin Air Show (ILA) 18
Berlin Airlift 32
Berlin Biennale 18
Berlin Fashion Week 16, 18
Berlin Hi-Flyer 146
Berlin Marathon 19
Berlin Music Week 19
Berlin Secession 41
Berlin Wall 33, 35, 82-3, 

106, 4
cycling tour 178-80, 179

Berlin Zoo 126-7, 133
Berlinale 17
Berliner Bierfestival 18
Berliner Gauklerfest 18-19
Berliner Liste 19
Berliner Philharmoniker 

43, 116
Berliner Schule 42
Berlinisch dialect 66
Ber-Mu-Da 20
Bers, Miriam 244
bicycle travel 287, 302-3, 

see also cycling tours
Bismarck, see von Bismarck, 

Otto
Boat Party 227
boat travel 287, 290, 

see also tours
Bonaparte, Napoleon 24-5
books 25, 37-40, 41, 

see also literature
bookshops 184, see also 

Shopping subindex
Bowie, David 45, 137
BPitch Control 46
Brandenburger Tor 81, 

179, 4
Braun, Eva 30-1, 84
breakbeat 46
Brecht, Bertolt 44, 50, 

107, 254
Britspotting 17
Brussig, Thomas 39, 40
buildings, see Sights 

subindex
Bundesrepublik 

Deutschland 32
Buntenbach, Joerg 246
bus travel 302, 303-4, 

305, see also tours

business hours 307, see also 
inside front cover
restaurants 199-200
shops 182, 214

C
cabaret 51, 52, 238-9, see 

also Nightlife subindex
cafes 220, 258, see also 

Drinking & Gay & Lesbian 
subindexes

car travel 304
casinos 239
cathedrals, see Sights 

subindex
cell phones 315-16
cemeteries, see Sights 

subindex
central Berlin 72-3
Charlottenburg & Northern 

Wilmersdorf 121-34, 
124-5, 128
accommodation 272-5
drinking 223-4
food 206-8
shopping 188-9
transport 126
walking tour 132-4, 

133
Checkpoint Charlie 33, 144, 

180, 10
chemists 310
children, travel with 131, 

153, 205, 307, see also 
Sights subindex

Chorin 289
Christmas markets 20
Christopher Street Day 

262, 6
churches, see Sights 

subindex
cinema 47-9, 251-3, see 

also Arts, Gay & Lesbian 
Berlin & Sights subindexes
film festivals 17, 19, 

47, 263
Classic Open Air 

Gendarmenmarkt 18
classical music 43, 250-1, 

see also Arts subindex
festivals 17, 19, 289

climate 16, 307-8

I N D E X

See also separate 
subindexes for:

Arts  p333
Drinking  p333
Eating  p334
Gay & Lesbian 

Berlin  p334
Nightlife  p335
Shopping p335
Sights p336
Sleeping p338
Top Picks p338

18-index-berlin7.indd   32918-index-berlin7.indd   329 22/10/10   10:51:5422/10/10   10:51:54

© Lonely Planet Publications Pty Ltd

lon
elyp

lan
et.com



330

lon
elyp

lan
et.com

 INDEX   

clothes, see Shopping 
subindex

clubs 231-5, 239, 
260-2, 8, see also Gay & 
Lesbian Berlin & Nightlife 
subindexes

Cold War 31-4
Colditz 300
Comedian Harmonists 44
comedy clubs 239
comics 185-6
cosmetics 184
costs 20

accommodation 267-8
discounts 88, 115, 123, 

308
food 200
free sights 164
taxes 315

credit cards 310-11
cultural centres, see Arts 

subindex
Currywurst 199, 12
customs regulations 308
cycling 314
cycling tours 83, 311

Berlin Wall 178-80, 179
Karl-Mark-Allee 153-4, 

154

D
Dadaism 42
Dahlem 162-5
dance 51-2, 251, see also 

Arts subindex
festivals 19

Demnig, Gunter 107
department stores, see 

Shopping subindex
Die Ärzte 44, 45
Dietrich, Marlene 44, 48, 

111, 137
Diplomatenviertel 61, 

118-20
walking tour 119-20, 

119
disabilities, travellers 

with 316
discounts 88, 115, 123, 

308
free sights 164

Dix, Otto 42
DJ Tanith 45
DJ Westbam 45

DMY International Design 
Festival 18

Döblin, Alfred 38
doctors 310
Dr Motte 45
Dresden 291-6, 292

accommodation 295-6
drinking & nightlife 295
food 295
transport 291

Dresdner Elbtal 294
drinking 219-28, 259-60, 

see also Drinking 
subindex, individual 
neighbourhoods, tours

drugstores 310

E
East Berlin 32-5, 57-8, 

see also GDR era
Eastern Suburbs 172-5

transport 174
Ebert, Friedrich 27
economy 24
Eisler, Hanns 43, 51
electricity 308
electrojazz 46
embassies 308-9
emergencies 309, 310
Ensslin, Gudrun 34
environmental issues 62-4
erotica 258
events, see festivals & 

events
exchange rates, see inside 

front cover

F
farmers markets 207
fashion 245-6, see also 

Shopping subindex
events 16, 18

Fassbinder, Rainer Werner 
48

Fernsehturm 95, 5
Festival of Lights 19
festivals & events 16-20

film 17, 19, 47, 263
gay & lesbian 262-3
literature 19
Love Parade 35, 45
music 17, 19, 289
sports 19
theatre 18

Festtage 17
Fête de la Musique 18
film, see cinema

Final Solution 23
fire services 309
Flaeming-Skate 289
Folsom Europe 263
Fontane, Theodor 37
food 197-218, see also 

Eating & Shopping 
subindexes, individual 
neighbourhoods
business hours 

199-200
costs 200
fast food 199, 202
festivals 16, 18
organic 22
private supper clubs 

213
self-catering 200
specialities 198-9
tipping 200
vegetarian 199

football 315
Frederick the Great 24, 

40, 52, 54, 93, 122-3, 
176, 282

free sights 164
Friedrich, Caspar David 41
Friedrich I 40, 81
Friedrich II, see Frederick 

the Great
Friedrich III 24, 53, 122
Friedrich Wilhelm, the 

Great Elector 23-4, 38, 
53

Friedrich Wilhelm I 24, 54
Friedrich Wilhelm III 25, 80
Friedrichshain 149-54, 

150-1
accommodation 276-7
cycling tour 153-4, 154
drinking 226-7, 260
food 214-15
shopping 193-4
transport 152

Friedrichstadtpassagen 
61, 87

Fuckparade 19
Furtwängler, Wilhelm 43

G
galleries, see art galleries
Gallery Weekend 17
gardens, see parks
Gay Night at the Zoo 262
gay travellers 257-64, see 

also Gay & Lesbian Berlin 
subindex

club nights 261
festivals 262-3
homophobia 313

GDR era 32-4, see also 
Sights subindex
architecture 57-8
Berlin Wall 33, 35, 82-3, 

106, 4
film 48-9
literature 39
music 44, 45
Stasi 32, 144, 172, 173
visual arts 42

Gehry, Frank 60, 81
Gendarmenmarkt 86-7
German Communist 

Party 27
German Democratic 

Republic, see GDR era
Germania 57
gifts, see Shopping 

subindex
government 64
graffiti 244-5, 243
Grass, Günter 38-9
Great Elector, Friedrich 

Wilhelm 23-4, 38, 53
Gropius, Walter 59, 118
Grosz, George 42
Gründerzeit 26, 55-6

H
Hagen, Nina 44
Hamburger Bahnhof 75, 

78, 241, 242
Hansa Studios 114, 248
Hartmann, Stefan 210
Hauptbahnhof 306
Hauptmann, Gerhart 

37-8
Heinze, Thorsten 243
Henselmann, Hermann 57
Herzog, Werner 48
Hindemith, Paul 43
hip hop 46
Historic Mitte 74-93, 76-7

accommodation 268-9
drinking 220-2
food 200-2
shopping 182-4
transport 75
walking tour 92-3, 92

history 23-37
Battle of Berlin 30-1
Berlin Wall 33, 35, 82-3, 

106, 4
books 25

000 map pages
000 photographs

18-index-berlin7.indd   33018-index-berlin7.indd   330 22/10/10   10:51:5422/10/10   10:51:54



331

lon
elyp

lan
et.com

 INDEX   
Cold War 31-4
Final Solution 23
Hitler, Adolf 28-31
Industrial Revolution 25
Jewish Berlin 24, 

28-9, 38
Kristallnacht 29, 35, 102, 

134, 160
medieval era 23
Napoleon 24-5
Nazi era 28-31
occupation of Berlin 

31-2
Olympics, 1936 30, 131
post-unification 35-6
Prussia 24-6
quotes 33
Reformation 23
resistance to Hitler 

29-30, 118-19
reunification 34-5
revolution 25-6, 27
student unrest 33-4
terrorism 34
Weimar Republic 27
WWI 26-7
WWII 29-31

Hitler, Adolf 28-31, 57, 
see also Nazi era
resistance to 29-30, 

118-19
Hitler’s bunker 83-4
Hobrecht, James 55
holidays 309
Holländer, Friedrich 44
Holocaust Memorial 81, 

82-3
homewares, see Shopping 

subindex
homophobia 313
Honecker, Erich 34
hostels, see Sleeping 

subindex
hotels, see Sleeping 

subindex
Hufeisensiedlung 56
Humboldtforum 91
Hustlaball Berlin 263

I
ice hockey 315
Internationale 

Funkausstellung 19
Internationale Grüne 

Woche 16
Internationale Tourismus 

Börse 17

Internationales 
Literaturfestival 19

internet access 309
internet resources 

20-1, 66
Berlin Wall 83
gay & lesbian 264

Isherwood, Christopher 
135, 137

itineraries 70-1

J
Jazz in den Ministergärten 

19
jazz music 43, 46, 65

festivals 19, 20
Jazzfest Berlin 20
jewellery, see Shopping 

subindex
Jewish Berlin, see also 

Sights subindex
history 24, 28-31, 38
walking tour 107-9, 108

Jüdisches Museum 61, 
142-3

Junge Deutsche Film 48
Junge Wilde 42

K
Kaminer, Wladimir 40
Karl-Marx-Allee 57, 152, 

153-4, 154
Karneval der Kulturen 18
Kempf, Michael 205
Kleeberg, Kolja 201
Kleihues, Josef Paul 59, 75
Kollwitz, Käthe 41, 127, 

129, 133, 160
Köpenick 23, 170-1

food 218
Kreuzberg & Northern 

Neukölln 139-48, 140-1
accommodation 275-6
drinking 225-6, 259-60
food 209-14
shopping 190-3
transport 143
walking tour 147-8, 

148
Kristallnacht 29, 35, 102, 

134, 160
Kulturforum 59, 114-17
Kurfürstendamm 126-30

L
Ladyfest Berlin 263
Lang, Fritz 48

Lange Nacht Der Museen 
17, 19

language 66, 318-21
Leather & Fetish Week 262
legal matters 309, 310
Leipzig 296-300, 297

accommodation 299-300
drinking & nightlife 299
food 299
transport 296

Leistikow, Walter 41
Lesben Film Festival Berlin 

263
lesbian travellers 257-64, 

see also Gay & Lesbian 
Berlin subindex
club nights 261
festivals 262-3

Lesbisch-Schwules 
Strassenfest 262

Libeskind, Daniel 38, 61
Lichtenberg 172-4
Liebermann, Max 28, 

41, 165
Liebknecht, Karl 27
lingerie, see Shopping 

subindex
literature 37-40, see also 

books
festivals 19

live music 235-8, see also 
Nightlife subindex

Love Parade 35, 45
Lübben 291
Lübbenau 290-91
Luther, Martin 23, 

300-1
Lutherstadt-Wittenberg 

300-1
Luxemburg, Rosa 27

M
Maerzmusik 17
magazines 65, 311

gay & lesbian 263
Malakhov, Vladimir 51
malls, see Shopping 

subindex
maps 309-10
markets 20, 207, see 

also Eating & Shopping 
subindexes

Marshall Plan 32
Marzahn 174-5
Mauerpark 159-60, 178, 

3, 11
May Day 17

measures, see inside front 
cover

medical services 310
Meinhof, Ulrike 34
Meissen 296
memorials, see Sights 

subindex
Mendelssohn, Felix 299
Mendelssohn, Moses 38
metric conversions, see 

inside front cover
Mitte – Alexanderplatz 

Area 94-100, 96
accommodation 269-70
food 202-3
shopping 184
transport 95
walking tour 98-9, 99

Mitte – Scheunenviertel 
101-9, 102-3
accommodation 270-2
drinking 222-3
food 203-5
shopping 184-7, 245
transport 104
walking tour 107-9, 

108
Moabit 178
mobile phones 315-16
money 20, 310-11
monuments, see Sights 

subindex
motorcycle travel 304
Müller, Heiner 39
Müller, Marco 203
museums, see also Sights 

subindex
events 17, 19
tickets 88, 115, 123

Museumsinsel 87-91
music 43-7, 246-8, 250-1, 

see also Arts, Nightlife, 
Shopping & Sights 
subindexes, individual 
genres
festivals 17, 18, 19, 20

musicals, see opera & 
musicals

Musikfest Berlin 19

N
Nazi era 28-31, 49, 57, 

118-19, see also 
Sights subindex

neighbourhoods 67-180, 
69, see also individual 
neighbourhoods

18-index-berlin7.indd   33118-index-berlin7.indd   331 22/10/10   10:51:5422/10/10   10:51:54



332

lon
elyp

lan
et.com

 INDEX   

Neubauten 44, 45
Neue Synagoge 102, 

107-8, 5
Neukölln 168-9
newspapers 64-5, 311
Newton, Helmut 129
Night of the Long Knives 29
nightlife 229-39, see also 

Nightlife subindex
party streets 232
tickets 230-1

Nikisch, Arthur 43
Nikolaus 20
Northern Neukölln, see 

Kreuzberg & Northern 
Neukölln

Northern Suburbs 176-80
transport 176

Northern Wilmersdorf, 
see Charlottenburg & 
Northern Wilmersdorf

O
Olympics, 1936 30, 131
opera & musicals 253-4, 

see also Arts subindex
Ostrock 45

P
Pabst, Georg Wilhelm 48
palaces, see Sights 

subindex
Pankow 176-7

food 218
Pariser Platz 60, 81-2, 93
parks 63, see also Sights 

subindex
party streets 232
perfume 187
pharmacies 310
phonecards 316
pigs 63
Piscator, Erwin 51
planning 20, 70-1
police 309
politics 64
pollution 63
Pop, Iggy 45, 137, 248
population 24
Porn Film Festival 19
postal services 313
Potsdam 282-9, 284

food 287
transport 282

Potsdamer Platz 60, 
110-17, 179, 112
accommodation 272
drinking 223
food 205-6
shopping 187
transport 111
walking tour 119-20, 

119
Prenzlauer Berg 155-61, 

156-7, 11
accommodation 278-9
drinking 227-8, 260
food 215-17
shopping 194-6
transport 158
walking tour 160-1, 

161
Prussia 24-6
pubs, see Drinking 

subindex
pub crawls 222

punk rock music 44, 45

R
racism 313
radio 65
rap 46-47
Rattle, Sir Simon 43
Rauch, Christian Daniel 41
reggae music 46
Regierungsviertel 61
Reichstag 61, 75, 79, 4
Reinhardt, Max 50
responsible travel 21-2, 

304
restaurants 198-218, 

see also Eating subindex, 
individual neighbourhoods
booking tables 200
business hours 199-200
tipping 200

reunification 34-5
Riefenstahl, Leni 48
Rosenstolz 45
Rosenstrasse 107
Rote Armee Fraktion 34
running 314

S
S-Bahn 305
Sachsenhausen 

Concentration Camp 
287-9

safety 313
Sandsation 18
Scheidemann, Philipp 27

Schinkel, Karl Friedrich 25, 
41, 54, 55, 85, 86, 89, 92, 
107, 123, 166, 286

Schlager 43-4
Schlink, Bernhard 39
Schlöndorf, Volker 48
Schloss Charlottenburg 

122-26, 5
Schlüter, Andreas 40, 54
Schmeid, Thilo 247
Schöneberg 135-8, 136

accommodation 275
drinking 224-5, 259
famous residents 137
food 208-9
shopping 189-90
transport 135

Schönefeld airport 302, 
303

Schumann, Robert 299
Seeed 46
Seghers, Anna 107, 170
Sehsüchte 17
sex clubs 234, 235
shoes 187
shopping 181-96, 258, 

see also Shopping 
subindex, individual 
neighbourhoods
business hours 182, 

214
clothing sizes 183

Silvester 20
skating 289, 314
Skladanowsky, Max 47
sleeping, 

see accommodation
smoking 310
soccer 315
Social Democratic Party of 

Germany 26, 27
Socialist Workers’ Party 

26
Sonntagskonzerte 250
Sony Center 111, 2
Sorbs 291
Southern Suburbs 168-71

transport 169
souvenirs, see Shopping 

subindex
Spandau 23, 166-7

food 218
spas 314
Speer, Albert 57
sports 313-15, see also 

individual sports
Spreewald 290-1

Springer, Axel 64
stadiums, see Nightlife 

subindex
Stasi 32, 144, 172, 173
Stimmann, Hans 60
Stolpersteine 107
Strauss, Botho 39
street art 244-5, 244
streets, see Sights 

subindex
structures, see Sights 

subindex
Studio Babelsberg 50
sustainable travel 21-2, 

304
swimming 315

T
Tag der Deutschen Einheit 

19
Tanz im August 19
Taut, Bruno 56
taxes 315
taxis 305
techno music 45-7
Tegel airport 302, 303
telephone numbers, see 

inside front cover
telephone services 

315-16
television 65
Tempodrom 237, 9
Theatertreffen Berlin 18
theatre 49-51, 254-5, see 

also Arts subindex
festivals 18
theatres, see Sights 

subindex
Third Reich 28-31
Tiergarten 117-18, 11
time 316
tipping 200
toilets 316
Toller, Ernst 51
tourist information 316

Dresden 293
Leipzig 299
Potsdam 285
Spreewald 290

tours 311-13, see also 
cycling tours, walking 
tours
bicycle 83, 311
boat 287, 311, 312, 7
bus 311-12
drinking 222
gay & lesbian 264

000 map pages
000 photographs

18-index-berlin7.indd   33218-index-berlin7.indd   332 22/10/10   10:51:5422/10/10   10:51:54



333

lon
elyp

lan
et.com

 INDEX   
self-guided 312-13
speciality 312

toys, see Shopping 
subindex

train travel 302, 305, 306
trams 305
Transgenialer CSD 262-3
Transmediale 17
transport 302-6
Treptow 169-70

U
U-Bahn 304, 305
UFO 45
Uhse, Beate 130
Ulbricht, Walter 32, 34, 82, 

154, 176
Unter den Linden 84-6

V
vacations 309
varieté, see cabaret
vegetarian food 199, see 

also Eating subindex
Verzaubert 263
Virchow, Rudolf 80, 136
visas 317
visual arts 40-3, 242-5
von Bismarck, Otto 26, 56
von Bülow, Hans 43
von Hindenburg, Paul 

27, 28
von Karajan, Herbert 43
von Knobelsdorff, Georg 

Wenzeslaus 40, 54, 123
von Mahlsdorf, Charlotte 

174
von Stauffenberg, Claus 

Graf Schenk 30

W
Wagner, Martin 56
walking tours 313

Charlottenburg & 
Northern Wilmersdorf 
132-4, 133

Diplomatenviertel 
119-20, 119

Historic Mitte 92-3, 
92

Jewish Berlin 107-9, 
108

Kreuzberg 147-8, 148
Mitte – Alexanderplatz 

Area 98-9, 99
Mitte – Scheunenviertel 

107-9, 108

Potsdamer Platz 119-20, 
119

Prenzlauer Berg 160-1, 
161

Waltz, Sascha 51
Wannsee 165-6, 11
weather 16, 307-8
websites 65-6
Wedding 177-8

food 218
Weidt, Otto 105
weights, see inside front 

cover
Weill, Kurt 44, 51
Wende 34
Wenders, Wim 48
West Berlin 32-5, 58-9
Western Suburbs 162-7

transport 163
wi-fi access 309
Wiener, Sarah 201
wildlife 63
Wilhelm I 26
Wilhelm II 26-7
Wolf, Christa 39
women travellers 317
work 317
Wowereit, Klaus 35-7, 64
wurst 199, 202
WWI 26-7
WWII 29-31, 118

Y
Yalta Conference 31
You Berlin 20

Z
Zeughaus 54
Zille, Heinrich 42, 98
zoos, see Sights subindex

ARTS
CINEMAS
Arsenal 252
Babylon 252
Babylon Berlin 252
Central Kino 252
Cinemaxx Potsdamer 

Platz 252
Cinestar Original & Imax 

3D 252
Freiluftkino Friedrichshain 

252
Freiluftkino Insel in 

Cassiopeia 252
Freiluftkino Kreuzberg 252

Hackesche Höfe Kino 
252-3

Kino International 253
Lichtblick Kino 253
Moviemento 253
Neue Kant 253
Zoo Palast 133

CLASSICAL 
MUSIC
Berliner Philharmonie 

250, 8
Berliner Symphoniker 250
Deutsches Symphonie-

Orchester 251
Hochschule für Musik 

Hanns Eisler 251
Konzerthaus Berlin 86-7, 

251

CULTURAL 
CENTRES
Kulturbrauerei 158-9
Kunsthaus Tacheles 106, 

243
Pfefferberg 160
Radialsystem V 251

DANCE
Dock 11 251
Sophiensaele 251

OPERA & 
MUSICALS
Deutsche Oper 253
Komische Oper 93, 253
Neuköllner Oper 253
Staatsoper Unter den 

Linden 92, 253-4
Theater am Potsdamer 

Platz 254
Theater des Westens 254

THEATRE
Berliner Ensemble 254
Deutsches Theater 254
English Theatre Berlin 254
Grips Theater 254-5
Hebbel am Ufer (Hau) 255
Maxim Gorki Theater 255
Puppentheater Firlefanz 255
Schaubude Berlin 255
Schaubühne am Lehniner 

Platz 255
Theaterdiscounter 255

Volksbühne am 
Rosaluxemburg-Platz 255

DRINKING
BARS
Admirals Absinth Bar 220
Art Bar 221
Bar 3 222
Barbie Deinhoff’s 148
Bebel Bar 221
CSA 226
Eschloraque 222
Ex’n’pop 224-5
Freischwimmer 225, 8
Gainsbourg 223
Green Door 224
Haifischbar 225
King Size Bar 222
Klub der Republik 227-8
Kuschlowski 225
Luzia 225
Madame Claude 225
Monarch Bar 225
Place Clichy 227
Puro Skylounge 223
Sanatorium 23 227
Solar 225
Süss War Gestern 227
Tausend 221
Universum Lounge 223
Würgeengel 226
Yesterday Bar 228
Zoulou Bar 224

BEACH BARS
Beach at the Box 224
BundesPresseStrand 224
Deck 5 224
Kiki Blofeld 224
Oststrand 224
Strandgut Berlin 224

BEER GARDENS
Café am Neuen See 223
Golgatha 226
Heinz Minki 226
Mauersegler 228
Prater 161, 228
Schleusenkrug 223

CAFE-BARS
Bar Gagarin 228
Marietta 228
Wohnzimmer 228
Zebrano 227

18-index-berlin7.indd   33318-index-berlin7.indd   333 22/10/10   10:51:5422/10/10   10:51:54



334

lon
elyp

lan
et.com

 INDEX   

CAFES
Anna Blume 228
Barcomi’s Deli 222
Bonanza Coffee Heroes 228
Café Bravo 222
Café Richter 223
Chén Chè 222-3
Tadschikische Teestube 221-2

PUBS
Ä 226
Ankerklause 226
Kptn A Müller 227
Kumpelnest 225
Möbel Olfe 226
Monster Ronson’s Ichiban 

Karaoke 227
San Remo Upflamör 226
Zosch 223
Zwiebelfisch 224

EATING
AMERICAN
Berlin Burger International 

213
Burgermeister 213
Dolores 202-3
White Trash Fast Food 216-17

ASIAN
Chi Sing 203-4
Jimmy Woo 212
Susuru 204
Transit 215

AUSTRIAN
Café Einstein Stammhaus 208
Louis 211-12
Sarah Wiener im 

Hamburger Bahnhof 201

CAFÉS
Café im Literaturhaus 207
Strandbad Mitte 204

CHICKEN
Hühnerhaus 214

CHINESE
Good Friends 206-7
Tang’s Kantine 212

EUROPEAN
Café Brel 206
Café Jacques 210
Liberda 210
Ousies 209
Sage Restaurant Club 210

FARMERS 
MARKETS
Karl-August-Platz Farmers 

Market 207
Kollwitzplatzmarkt 207
Ökomarkt Chamissoplatz 

207
Türkenmarkt 207
Winterfeldtmarkt 207

FRENCH
Borchardt 201
Café Nord-Sud 204
Desbrosses 205
Facil 205
La Cocotte 209

FUSION
Backroom Cantina 201
Spindler & Klatt 210

GERMAN
Borchardt 201
Fellas 216
Frau Mittenmang 217
Henne 212
Joseph Roth Diele 209
Majakowski Gasthaus 218
Maultaschen Manufaktur 

209
Oderquelle 216
Ratskeller Köpenick 218
Rogacki 208
Schleusenkrug 207-8
Schneeweiss 214
Schusterjunge 216
Schwarzer Hahn 214-15
Schwarzwaldstuben 203
Spandower Zollhaus 218
Weinbar Rutz 203
Zur Letzten Instanz 202

GOURMET
Reinstoff 203

INTERNATIONAL
Bond 206
Charlottchen 207

Duke 206
Eckstück 211
Fischers Fritz 200-1
Fra Rosa 216
Grill Royal 203
Hartmann’s 210
Jules Verne 207
Kaspar + Hauser 215
Krokodil 218
More 208-9
Pavillon im Volkspark 

Friedrichshain 215
Schrader’s 218
Tomasa 211
Vau 201
Weilands Wellfood 205-6
W-Imbiss 217
Zagreus Projekt 216

ITALIAN
Ali Baba 208
I Due Forni 217
Il Casolare 211
Il Ritrovo 215
Lavanderia Vecchia 210
Miseria & Nobiltà 214
Sagrantino 202
Spaghetti Western 204
Trattoria Venezia 211
Vapiano 205
Zia Maria 217

JAPANESE
Ishin 202
Musashi 211
Steel Shark 202
Uma 201, 12

KOREAN
Kimchi Princess 210
Yam Yam 204

KOSHER
Beth Café 108

MEXICAN
Maria Bonita 217
Maria Peligro 212
Ta’cabrón Taquería 213

MIDDLE 
EASTERN
Dada Falafel 204-5
Habibi 209
Hisar 209

Maroush 212-13
Mo’s Kleiner Imbiss 213-14
Schlemmerbuffet 205, 12

SAUSAGES
Curry 36 214
Konnopke’s Imbiss 161, 

217
Witty’s 209

SPANISH
Atame 204
Mar y Sol 206
Vineria del Este 215

THAI
Chai Yo 212
Edd’s 208
Good Time 202
Moon Thai 206

TURKISH
Balikci Ergün 205
Defne 211
Hasir 211

VEGETARIAN
Cookies Cream 201
Natural’mente 207
Seerose 212
Vöner 215

VIETNAMESE
Hamy 213
Mamay 217
Monsieur Vuong 204
Si An 217

GAY & LESBIAN 
BERLIN
ACCOMMODATION
Axel Hotel 263
Enjoy Bed & Breakfast 

263
Gay Hostel 263

BARS & CAFES
Bierhimmel 259
Café Berio 259
Greifbar 260
Hafen 259
Heile Welt 259
Himmelreich 260

000 map pages
000 photographs

18-index-berlin7.indd   33418-index-berlin7.indd   334 22/10/10   10:51:5522/10/10   10:51:55



335

lon
elyp

lan
et.com

INDEX   
Melitta Sundström 260
Roses 259
Silverfuture 259-60
Stiller Don 260
Tom’s Bar 259
Zum Schmutzigen Hobby 

260

CINEMAS
Mon-gay@kino 

International 262
Xenon 262

CLUBS
Berghain 260
Club Culture Houze 261
Lab.Oratory 261-2
SchwuZ 262

SHOPPING
Bruno’s 258
Frontplay 258
La Luna 258
Prinz Eisenherz 258

SIGHTS
Denkmal für Homosexuelle 

NS Opfer 259
Konzentrationslager 

Sachsenhausen 259
pink-granite triangle 259
Schwules Museum 258

NIGHTLIFE
CABARET & 
VARIETÉ
Admiralspalast 238
Bar Jeder Vernunft 238, 9
Blue Man Group 238
Chamäleon Variété 238
Friedrichstadtpalast 

238-9

CASINOS
Casino Berlin 239
Spielbank Berlin 239

CLUBS
2BE 231
://About Blank 231
Bassy Club 231
Berghain/Panorama Bar 

232
Bohannon Club 232

Cassiopeia 232
Clärchens Ballhaus 232-3
Club der Visionäre 233
Cookies 233
Delicious Doughnuts 233
Felix Clubrestaurant 233
Golden Gate 233
Horst Krzbrg 233
Insomnia 234
K17 233
Kaffee Burger 233-4
Kitkatclub@sage 234
NBI 234
Ritter Butzke 234
Salon Zur Wilden Renate 234
Suicide Circus 235
Tape Club 235
Tresor 45, 235
Watergate 235, 247
Weekend 235

COMEDY CLUBS
Comedy in Sin 239
Kookaburra 239
Quatsch Comedy Club 239

LIVE MUSIC
A-Trane 236
Astra Kulturhaus 236
B-Flat 236
Festsaal Kreuzberg 236
Knaack 236
Lido 236-7
Magnet 237
SO36 147, 237
White Trash Fast Food 238
Wild at Heart 238
Yorckschlösschen 238

STADIUMS
Arena 237
C-Halle 237
Kindl-Bühne Wuhlheide 237
Max-Schmeling-Hall 237
O2 World 237
Olympiastadion 131, 237
Tempodrom 237, 9
Waldbühne 237

SHOPPING
ANTIQUES
Grosser Antikmarkt am 

Ostbahnhof 193
Kunst- & Nostalgiemarkt 

182-3

ART
Arndt 191
Barbara Wien 190
Camera work 191
Contemporary Fine Arts 

190
Eigen+Art 190
Giti Nourbahksch 191
Haunch of Venison 190
Kicken 190
Klosterfelde 191
Kunstagenten 190
Neugerriemschneider 190-1
September 191
Thomas Schulte 191

BAGS
Bagage 191
Ta(u)sche 195

BOOKS
Another Country 192
Berlin Story 183
Dussmann – Das 

Kulturkaufhaus 183
East of Eden 194
Hugendubel 188
Marga Schoeller 

Bücherstube 188
Saint Georges 195
Schropp 188
Taschen 183

COMICS
Grober Unfug 185-6

COSMETICS
Nivea Haus 184

DEPARTMENT 
STORES
Galeria Kaufhof 184
Galeries Lafayette 184
KaDeWe 189

EROTICA
Hautnah 188
Schwarzer Reiter 195

FASHION & 
ACCESSORIES
AM1, AM2, AM3 186
Berlinerklamotten 185

Bubble Kid 184
C’est Tout 185
Claudia Skoda 185
East Berlin 185
Eisdieler 195
F95 194
Faster, Pussycat! 192, 

245
Flagshipstore 195
Herr von Eden 186
IC! Berlin 185
Lala Berlin 185
Molotow 191-2
No 74 Berlin 186
Overkill 192
Pro QM 185
Sameheads 192
Sommerladen 186
Thatchers 195
Titus Zoopreme 188
Uko Fashion 192
Uvr Connected 192
Yoshiharu Ito 188

FOOD
1. Absinth Depot Berlin 

186
Bonbonmacherei 186
Fassbender & Rausch 

183
Goldhahn & Sampson 

196
Marheineke Markthalle 

192-3
Ritter Sport Bunte 

Schokowelt 183

GIFTS & 
SOUVENIRS
Ampelmann Galerie Shop 

186-7
Ausberlin 184
Ave Maria 189-90
Boxoffberlin 193
Die Imaginäre Manufaktur 

193
Herrlich 193
Luxus International 196
Mondo Arts 194
Veb Orange 196
Zwischenzeit 196

HOMEWARES
Coledampf’s Culturcentrum 

196
Stilwerk 189



336

lon
elyp

lan
et.com

 INDEX   

JEWELLERY
Michaela Binder 187
Perlerei 194
Schmuckwerk 187

LINGERIE
Blush Dessous 187

MALLS
Alexa 184
Potsdamer Platz Arkaden 

187

MARKETS
Flohmarkt am Arkonaplatz 

195-6
Flohmarkt am Boxhagener 

Platz 194
Flohmarkt am Mauerpark 

196, 11
Flohmarkt Schöneberg 

189
Flohmarkt Strasse des 17 

Juni 188-9
Kollwitzplatzmarkt 195, 

207
Raw Flohmarkt 194
Türkenmarkt 192, 207
Winterfeldtmarkt 189, 

207

MUSIC
Berlin Story 183
Dussmann – Das 

Kulturkaufhaus 183
Hardwax 183
Mr Dead & Mrs Free 190
Rotation Records 196
Scratch Records 183
Space Hall 183

PERFUME
Frau Tonis Parfum 187

SHOES
Trippen 187

TOYS
Heidi’s Spielzeugladen 

189
Ratzekatz 196
Steiff in Berlin 189

SIGHTS
AQUARIUMS
Aquadom 95-6
Sealife Berlin 95-6

ART GALLERIES
Albertinum 293
Alte Nationalgalerie 89-90
Automobil Forum Unter 

den Linden 93
Berlinische Galerie 143, 

243
Daimler Contemporary 

113-14
Dalí – Die Ausstellung 114
Deutsche Guggenheim 

Berlin 85-6
Direktorenhaus 99
East Side Gallery 149, 152, 

180, 10
Emil Nolde Museum 87
Gemäldegalerie 115, 116
Haus am Waldsee 166
Künstlerhaus Bethanien 

145-6, 147
Kupferstichkabinett 116
KW Institute for 

Contemporary Art 105
Martin-Gropius-Bau 114
Museum Berggruen 123, 

125
Neue Nationalgalerie 

115, 242
Sammlung 

Scharf-Gerstenberg 125
Seven Star Gallery 243

BUILDINGS & 
STRUCTURES
Akademie der Künste 81-2
Alte Königliche Bibliothek 

92
Anhalter Bahnhof 147
Austrian Embassy 119
Bahnhof Zoo 132
Bebelplatz 85
Berlin Wall 33, 35, 82-3, 

106, 4
Blu Murals 148
Brandenburger Tor 81, 

179, 4
Bundeskanzleramt 78
Chinesisches Haus 286
Corbusierhaus 132
Diplomatenviertel 61
Dutch Embassy 98

Egyptian Embassy 119
Europa-Center 130, 133
Fernsehturm 95, 5
Flughafen Tempelhof 145
Frankfurter Tor 154
Freie Universität Berlin 164
Friedrichstadtpassagen 

61, 87
Funkturm 132
Glienicker Brücke 166
Glockenturm 131
Gotisches Haus 167
Hackesche Höfe 104
Haus Berlin 153-4
Haus der Kulturen der 

Welt 78-9
Haus des Kindes 154
Heckmann Höfe 104
Hochhaus an der 

Weberwiese 154
Hufeisensiedlung 168-9
Humboldt Universität 

92-3
Hundertwasserschule 300
Indian Embassy 119
Italian Embassy 119
Japanese Embassy 119
Justizgebäude 

Littenstrasse 98
Kantdreieck 134
Kolk 167
Kollwitzplatz 158
Konzerthaus Berlin 

86-7
Köpenick Altstadt 170
Köpenick Rathaus 170
Kulturbrauerei 158-9
Kunsthaus Tacheles 106, 

243
Künstlerhaus Bethanien 

145-6, 147
Laubenganghäuser 154
Liebermann-Villa am 

Wannsee 165
Ludwig-Erhard-Haus 134
Marie-Elisabeth-Lüders-

Haus 79
Mexican Embassy 120
Neuer Marstall 91
Neues Kranzler Eck 133
Nollendorfplatz 135
Nordic Embassies 119-29
Oberbaumbrücke 152-3, 

180
Olympiastadion 131
Orangerieschloss 285
Palast der Republik 91

Panoramapunkt 113
Pariser Platz 60, 81-2, 

93
Paul-Löbe-Haus 79
Pfefferberg 160
Potsdamer Platz 60, 

110-17, 179, 112
Rathaus Schöneberg 

135-6
Regierungsviertel 61
Reichstag 61, 75, 79, 4
Rixdorf 147
Rotes Rathaus 100
Russian Embassy 93
Schlossbrücke 92
Senefelderplatz 160
Sony Center 111, 2
Sophie-Gips-Höfe 105
South African Embassy 

119
Staatsbibliothek zu 

Berlin 93
Staatsoper Unter den 

Linden 92
Staatsratsgebäude 91
Stadtmauer 98
Wasserturm 160
Zitadelle Spandau 166-7

CEMETERIES
Alter Jüdischer Friedhof 

109
Alter St Matthäus-Kirchhof 

136
Dorotheenstädtischer 

Friedhof 107
Jüdischer Friedhof 

Schönhauser Allee 158
Jüdischer Friedhof 

Weissensee 176

CHILDREN’S 
ATTRACTIONS
Aquadom 95-6
Archenhold-sternwarte 

169-70
Berlin Zoo 126-7, 133
Labyrinth Kindermuseum 

178
Legoland Discovery Centre 

111, 113
Loxx Miniatur Welten 

Berlin 98
Madame Tussauds 86
Puppentheater-Museum 

Berlin 146
000 map pages
000 photographs

18-index-berlin7.indd   33618-index-berlin7.indd   336 22/10/10   10:51:5522/10/10   10:51:55



337

lon
elyp

lan
et.com

 INDEX   
Tierpark Berlin 173-4
Zeiss Grossplanetarium 

160

CHURCHES & 
CATHEDRALS
Berliner Dom 90-1
Deutscher Dom 86
Dresdener Kathedrale 294
Franziskaner Klosterkirche 

98
Französischer Dom 86
Frauenkirche 293
Friedrichswerdersche 

Kirche 85
Gethsemanekirche 159
Kaiser-Wilhelm-

Gedächtniskirche 127, 133
Kloster Chorin 289
Marienkirche 95
Matthäuskirche 117
Nikolaikirche 96-7, 167
Sankt-Hedwigs-Kathedrale 

85
Stadtkirche St Marien 301

FILM-RELATED 
SIGHTS
Delphi Filmpalast 134
Filmhaus 111
Filmpark Babelsberg 287
Museum für Film & 

Fernsehen 111
Zoo Palast 133

GDR-ERA 
SIGHTS
Berlin Wall 33, 35, 82-3, 

106, 4
Bernauer Strasse 178
Bornholmer Strasse 178
Checkpoint Charlie 33, 144, 

180, 10
DDR Museum 95
Fernsehturm 95, 5
Grenzwachturm 

Schlesischer Busch 147
Karl-Marx-Allee 57, 152, 

153-4
Majakowskiring 176-77
Palast der Republik 91
S-Bahn Station 

Nordbahnhof 178
Stasi Informations und 

Dokumentationszentrum 
144

Stasi Prison 173
Stasimuseum Berlin 172

JEWISH SIGHTS
Alter Jüdischer Friedhof 

109
Der Verlassene Raum 108
Holocaust Memorial 81, 

82-3
Jewish Boys School 108-9
Jewish Community Centre 

134
Jüdischer Friedhof 

Schönhauser Allee 158
Jüdischer Friedhof 

Weissensee 176
Jüdisches Museum 61, 

142-43
Leo Baeck Haus 108
Memorial to the Jewish 

Victims of Fascism 109
Neue Synagoge 102, 

107-8, 5
Synagoge Rykestrasse 

160

MEMORIALS
Block der Frauen 108, 109
Gedenkstätte Berliner 

Mauer 106, 178
Gedenkstätte Günter 

Litfin 177
Holocaust Memorial 81, 

82-3
Luftbrückendenkmal 

145, 10
Memorial to the Jewish 

Victims of Fascism 109
Missing House 108
Parlament der Bäume 178
Sowjetisches Ehrenmal 

Treptow 169

MONUMENTS
Käthe Kollwitz sculpture 

160
Marx-Engels-Forum 99
Neptunbrunnen 100
Reiterdenkmal Friedrich 

des Grossen 93
Siegessäule 117
Teufelsberg 131-2

MUSEUMS
Abguss-Sammlung Antiker 

Plastik Berlin 126

Alliierten Museum 164
Altes Museum 89
Anna Seghers Gedenkstätte 

170
Anne Frank Zentrum 105
Anti-Kriegs-Museum 177
Bach Museum 298-9
Bauhaus Archiv 118, 120
Beate Uhse Erotikmuseum 

130, 6
Berliner Medizin-

historisches Museum 81
Bodemuseum 89
Brecht-Weigel 

Gedenkstätte 107
Bröhan Museum 125-6
Brücke Museum 162-3
Café Sybille 152, 154
Das Verborgene Museum 

130
DDR Museum 95
Deutsch-Russisches 

Museum Berlin-Karlshorst 
173

Deutsches Historisches 
Museum 84-5

Deutsches Technikmuseum 
Berlin 143-4

Freilichtmuseum Domäne 
Dahlem 163-4

Gedenkstätte Deutscher 
Widerstand 118-19

Georg Kolbe Museum 
132

Gründerzeit Museum 175
Gruselkabinett Berlin 

146
Hamburger Bahnhof 75, 

78, 241, 242
Helmut Newton Stiftung 

129-39
Historischer Hafen Berlin 

98
IM Pei Bau 85
Jüdisches Museum 61, 

142-3
Käthe-Kollwitz-Museum 

129, 134
Knoblauchhaus 97-8
Kreuzberg Museum 145
Kunstgewerbemuseum 

115-16
Labyrinth Kindermuseum 

178
Luftwaffenmuseum 167
Märkisches Museum 96
Mauermuseum 144

Meilenwerk Berlin 126
Mendelssohn Exhibit 87
Mendelssohn-Haus 299
Museen Dahlem 162
Museum Blindenwerkstatt 

Otto Weidt 105, 109
Museum der Dinge 145
Museum für Film & 

Fernsehen 111
Museum für Fotografie 

129-39, 134
Museum für Gestaltung 

118
Museum für 

Kommunikation Berlin 
87

Museum für Naturkunde 
103-4

Museum the Kennedys 82
Museumsdorf Düppel 

164-5
Musikinstrumenten-

Museum 116
Neues Museum 90
Pergamonmuseum 88
Puppentheater-Museum 

Berlin 146
Ramones Museum 105-6
Sachsenhausen Memorial & 

Museum 288
Schumann-Haus 299
Science Center Spectrum 

144
Stasimuseum Berlin 172
Story of Berlin 130
Topographie des Terrors 

114
Zille Museum 98
Zucker Museum 177
Zwinger 294

MUSIC-RELATED 
SIGHTS
Hansa Studios & 

Meistersaal 114, 248
Kammermusiksaal 117
Musikinstrumenten-

Museum 116
Philharmonie 116-17

NAZI-ERA 
SIGHTS
Former Reichsluft-

fahrtsministerium 114
Gedenkstätte Plötzensee 

177-8

18-index-berlin7.indd   33718-index-berlin7.indd   337 22/10/10   10:51:5522/10/10   10:51:55



338

lon
elyp

lan
et.com

 INDEX   

Gruselkabinett Berlin 146
Haus Der Wannsee 

Konferenz 165
Hitler’s bunker 83-4
Neue Wache 85
Sammlung Boros 79-80
Topographie des Terrors 

114

PALACES
Ephraim-Palais 97
Jagdschloss Grunewald 

163
Kronprinzenpalais 92
Neues Palais 286
Prinzessinnenpalais 92
Residenzschloss 293
Schloss & Garten 

Schönhausen 176
Schloss Bellevue 118
Schloss Britz 168
Schloss Cecilienhof 286
Schloss Charlottenburg 

122-6, 5
Schloss Charlottenhof 

286
Schloss Glienicke 166
Schloss Köpenick 171
Schloss Sanssouci 285

PARKS
Botanischer Garten 163
Britzer Garten 168
Gärten der Welt im 

Erholungspark Marzahn 
174-5

Görlitzer Park 147-8
Hirschhof 161
Kleistpark 137-8
Körnerpark 169
Lustgarten 92
Mauerpark 159-60, 178, 3
Müggelsee 171
Neuer Garten 286
Park Sanssouci 285-6
Pfaueninsel 165
Schlossgarten 

Charlottenburg 123
Tempelhofer Park 145
Tiergarten 117-18, 11
Tierpark Berlin 173-4
Viktoriapark 146
Volkspark Friedrichshain 

153

STREETS
Bergmannstrasse 144-5
Fasanenstrasse 133-4
Husemannstrasse 160
Karl-Marx-Allee 57, 152, 

153-4
Oderbergerstrasse 

160-1
Rykestrasse 160
Strasse des 17 Juni 

117-18

ZOOS
Berlin Zoo 126-7, 133
Tierpark Berlin 173-4

SLEEPING
APARTMENT 
HOTELS
Adina Apartment Hotel 

Berlin 268
Hotel Apartmenthaus 

Zarenhof 278

ART HOTELS
Propeller Island City Lodge 

274

B&BS
Berliner Bed & Breakfast 

275

GUESTHOUSES
Das Andere Haus VIII 

277
Gästehaus Euroflat 277

HOLIDAY FLATS
Berlin Lofts 266
Brilliant Apartments 

266
ÏMA Loft Apartments 

266
Miniloft Berlin 266
Roof Apartments 266

HOSTELS
36 Rooms Hostel 276
Baxpax Downtown 272
Circus Hostel 278-9
Citystay Hostel 270
East Seven Hostel 279
Eastern Comfort 

Hostelboat 277

Globetrotter Hostel Odyssee 
277

Lette’m Sleep 279
Meininger Hotel Berlin 

Prenzlauer Berg 278
Ostel 277
Raise a Smile Hostel 

276-7
Riverside Lodge Hostel 

276
Rixpack Hostel 276
Wombat’s City Hostel 

Berlin 272

HOTEL-
PENSIONS
Hotel-Pension Dittberner 

274
Hotel-Pension Funk 275

HOTELS
Ackselhaus & Blue Home 

278
Adlon Kempinski 82, 268
Alexander Plaza 269
Arco Hotel 275
Arcotel John F 268
Arcotel Velvet 271
Arte Luise Kunsthotel 

269
Artist Riverside Hotel & 

Spa 271
Art’otel Berlin Mitte 269
Bleibtreu Berlin 273
Casa Camper 270
Casa Hotel 274
Circus Hotel 271
Cosmo Hotel Berlin 

268-69
East-Side Hotel 276
Ellington Hotel 273
Frauenhotel Artemisia 

275
Grand Hyatt 272
Honigmond Garden Hotel 

270
Hotel 26 276
Hotel Amano 271
Hotel Art Nouveau 274
Hotel Askanischer Hof 

273-4
Hotel Bogota 274-5
Hotel Concorde Berlin 

273
Hotel de Rome 268
Hotel Greifswald 278

Hotel Honigmond 270
Hotel Johann 276
Hotel Kastanienhof 278
Hotel Otto 274
Hotel Q! 273
Hotel Riehmers Hofgarten 

275
Ku’Damm 101 273
Louisa’s Place 272-3
Mandala Hotel 272
Michelberger Hotel 276
mitArt Hotel & Café 

270-1
Motel One Berlin-

Alexanderplatz 269-70
Mövenpick Hotel Berlin 

272
Myer’s Hotel 278
Park Inn Berlin-

Alexanderplatz 269
Radisson Blu Hotel 269
Ritz-Carlton Berlin 272
Savoy Hotel 273
Sofitel Berlin 

Gendarmenmarkt 268
Weinmeister Berlin-Mitte 

270
Winter’s Hotel 275

SERVICED 
APARTMENTS
Alte Bäckerei Pankow 

277
Flower’s Boarding House 

Mitte 271
Yes Residenz 277

TOP PICKS
accommodation 265, 268, 

269, 270, 271
arts 249
Berlin cult reads 39
Berlin films 47
Berlin tracks 246
best for... 203
blogs 66
bookshops 184
buildings 60
Charlottenburg & Northern 

Wilmersdorf 121
child-friendly restaurants 

205
children’s attractions 131
children’s playgrounds 

153
Cold War sites 173

000 map pages
000 photographs

18-index-berlin7.indd   33818-index-berlin7.indd   338 22/10/10   10:51:5522/10/10   10:51:55



 INDEX   GREENDEX

339

lon
elyp

lan
et.com

contemporary museums & 
galleries 242

Dresden 293
drinking 219
Eastern Suburbs 172
eating 197
fashion 245
fast food 212
festivals 16
film locations 49
free attractions 164
Friedrichshain 149

gastro delights 186
gay & lesbian Berlin 257
gay party week 260
Gemäldegalerie 116
gourmet restaurants 

208
green escapes 163
historic buildings 89
Historic Mitte 74
historical reads 25
ice cream 216
Jewish sites 106

key canvasses at 
Hamburger Bahnhof 75

Kreuzberg 139
Leipzig 298
live music 236
made in Berlin 194
Mitte – Alexanderplatz 

Area 94
Mitte – Scheunenviertel 

101
music 248
neighbourhoods 67

nightlife 229
Potsdam 285
Potsdamer Platz 110
Prenzlauer Berg 155
shopping 181
shopping strips 182
Southern Suburbs 168
Tiergarten 110
vegetarian food 201
views 146
Western Suburbs 162
WWII sites 118

EATING
b.alive 213
Fresh ’N’ Friends 214
Kollwitzplatzmarkt 195
Majakowski Gasthaus 218
Natural’Mente 207
Ökomarkt Chamissoplatz 

207
Witty’s 209

EXCURSIONS
Alte Canzley 301
Hundertwasserschule 301
Mosaic Tours 288
Pension Am Alten 

Bauernhafen 291
PlanWirtschaft 295

SHOPPING
Kollwitzplatzmarkt 195, 207
Trippen 187

SIGHTS
Freilichtmuseum Domäne 

Dahlem 163
Museumsdorf Düppel 164

SLEEPING
Bleibtreu Berlin 273
Circus Hostel 278
Circus Hotel 271
Hotel 26 276
Miniloft Berlin 266
mitArt Hotel & Café 270
Raise a Smile Hostel 276

G R E E N D E X

GOING GREEN
It seems like almost everyone is going ‘green’ these days. But how can you know which businesses really are ecofriendly 
and which are simply jumping on the bandwagon? All of the following sights and attractions, activities, tour opera-
tors, restaurants, shops, lodgings and even transportation have been hand-picked by our authors because they act in 
harmony with sustainable tourism goals. Some are locally owned and operated, others are actively involved in resource 
conservation, but whatever their speciality, all are committed to lowering their impact on the environment. We want 
to keep developing our sustainable tourism content. If you think we’ve omitted somewhere that should be listed here, 
or if you disagree with our choices, email us at talk2us@lonelyplanet.com.au and set us straight for next time. For more 
information about sustainable tourism and Lonely Planet, see www.lonelyplanet.com/about/responsible-travel.

18-index-berlin7.indd   33918-index-berlin7.indd   339 22/10/10   10:51:5522/10/10   10:51:55



Although the authors and Lonely Planet have taken 
all reasonable care in preparing this book, we make 
no warranty about the accuracy or completeness of 
its content and, to the maximum extent permitted, 
disclaim all liability arising from its use.

Published by Lonely Planet Publications Pty Ltd 
ABN 36 005 607 983

Australia (Head Office)
Locked Bag 1, Footscray, Victoria 3011, 
%03 8379 8000, fax 03 8379 8111, 
lonelyplanet.com/contact

USA 150 Linden St, Oakland, CA 94607,
%510 250 6400, toll free 800 275 8555,
fax 510 893 8572, lonelyplanet.com/contact

UK Media Centre, 201 Wood Lane, 
London, W12 7TQ, 
%020 8433 1333, fax 020 8702 0112, 
lonelyplanet.com/contact

© Lonely Planet 2011
Photographs © as indicated 2011

All rights reserved. No part of this 
publication may be copied, stored in a 
retrieval system, or transmitted in any 
form by any means, electronic, mechanical, 
recording or otherwise, except brief 
extracts for the purpose of review, and 
no part of this publication may be sold or 
hired, without the written permission of 
the publisher.

10 9 8 7 6 5 4

Printed in China.

Lonely Planet and the Lonely Planet logo 
are trademarks of Lonely Planet and are 
registered in the US Patent and Trademark 
Office and in other countries.

Lonely Planet does not allow its name or 
logo to be appropriated by commercial 
establishments, such as retailers, 
restaurants or hotels. Please let us know of 
any misuses: lonelyplanet.com/ip.

340

MAP LEGEND 

Walking Tour Detour 
Walking Tour 

One-Way Street 

Tunnel 

Unsealed Road 
Lane

Tertiary
Secondary

Tollway
Freeway

Under Construction 

Primary Pedestrian Overpass 

ROUTES 
 Mall/Steps 

Information

Embassy/Consulate

Hospital, Medical

Information

Police Station

Post Office, GPO
Transport

Airport, Airfield

Bus Station

Taxi Rank

Sleeping

SleepingShopping

Shopping

Arts

Drinking

Nightlife

Eating

Eating

Parking Area

Nightlife

The Arts

Point of Interest

Christian

Jewish

Monument

Museum, Gallery

Ruin

Zoo, Bird Sanctuary

Sights

SYMBOLS

Building 
Land

Market

Area of Interest 

Campus 

Cemetery, Other
Park

Sports

Mall

Forest

Cemetery, Christian 

Airport 
AREA FEATURES 

Wall
BOUNDARIES 

Drinking

Water
CanalRiver, Creek

HYDROGRAPHY

Tram 

U-BahnS-Bahn
Bus Route

Metro
Ferry Rail (Underground) 

Rail 
TRANSPORT 

 Bicycle path



Although the authors and Lonely Planet have taken 
all reasonable care in preparing this book, we make 
no warranty about the accuracy or completeness of 
its content and, to the maximum extent permitted, 
disclaim all liability arising from its use.

Published by Lonely Planet Publications Pty Ltd 
ABN 36 005 607 983

Australia (Head Office)
Locked Bag 1, Footscray, Victoria 3011, 
%03 8379 8000, fax 03 8379 8111, 
talk2us@lonelyplanet.com.au

USA 150 Linden St, Oakland, CA 94607,
%510 250 6400, toll free 800 275 8555,
fax 510 893 8572, info@lonelyplanet.com

UK 2nd f l, 186 City Rd, London, EC1V 2NT, 
%020 7106 2100, fax 020 7106 2101, 
go@lonelyplanet.co.uk

© Lonely Planet 2011
Photographs © as indicated 2011

All rights reserved. No part of this 
publication may be copied, stored in a 
retrieval system, or transmitted in any 
form by any means, electronic, mechanical, 
recording or otherwise, except brief 
extracts for the purpose of review, and 
no part of this publication may be sold or 
hired, without the written permission of 
the publisher.

Printed by China Translation and Printing 
Services Ltd
Printed in China 

Lonely Planet and the Lonely Planet logo 
are trademarks of Lonely Planet and are 
registered in the US Patent and Trademark 
Office and in other countries.

Lonely Planet does not allow its name or 
logo to be appropriated by commercial 
establishments, such as retailers, 
restaurants or hotels. Please let us know of 
any misuses: lonelyplanet.com/ip.

340



THIS IS NOT 

THE END
lonelyplanet.com

CHAT TO TRAVELLERS • GIVE US FEEDBACK • GET EXTRA DESTINATION 
INFORMATION • BOOK FLIGHTS, ACCOMMODATION AND EVERYTHING 
ELSE • PLAN TRIPS • GIVE ADVICE • LISTEN IN • FIND, BUY AND SELL 
THINGS • SHARE STORIES • MAKE A CONNECTION • AND MORE 

SEE DIREC TORY CHAPTER FOR MORE PRAC TICAL INFORMATION

QUI CK  R E FE R E N CE
TRANSPORT
Airports %0180-500 0186

Coach information & reservations %301 0380

S-Bahn & regional train information %11 861

Taxi %443 322

U-Bahn, bus, tram information %19 449

BUSINESS HOURS
Banks  8.30am-4pm Mon-Wed & Fri,  
   8.30am-5.30pm or 6pm Thu 

Bars  6pm-1am minimum

Clubs  11pm-5am or later 

Department stores &  10am-8pm Mon-Sat
shopping malls 

Post offices 9am-6pm Mon-Fri, 9am-1pm Sat

Restaurants 11am-11pm (standard hours but  
   varies widely)

Service-oriented  9am-6pm Mon-Fri,  
businesses 9am-1pm or 2pm Sat

Exceptions are noted in specific listings.

CONVERSIONS
1in = 2.54cm
1cm = 0.39in
1m = 3.3ft = 1.1yd
1ft = 0.3m
1km = 0.62 miles
1 mile = 1.6km

1kg = 2.2lb
1lb = 0.45kg
1g = 0.04oz
1oz = 28g

1 imperial gallon = 4.55L
1L = 0.26 US gallons
1 US gallon = 3.8L
1L = 0.22 imperial gallons

HOW TO USE THIS BOOK
Shopping, Eating, Drinking and Sleeping reviews are 
organised by neighbourhood. All items reviewed in the 
text appear on maps. 
% telephone j tram
h opening hours d S-Bahn
p parking available apt apartments
n nonsmoking rooms  d double rooms
   available dm dorm beds
a air-con available q quad rooms
i internet available r rooms
W wi-fi available s single rooms
s swimming pool ste suites
w wheelchair access tr triple rooms
g bus tw twin rooms
b U-Bahn 

EXCHANGE RATES
Prices in this book are quoted in euros (€) unless other-
wise specified. €1 euro = 100 cents.
For current exchange rates see www.xe.com. 
Australia A$1 €0.71

Canada C$1 €0.74

Japan ¥100 €0.93

New Zealand NZ$1 €0.56

Switzerland Sfr1 €0.77

UK UK£1 €1.20

USA US$1 €0.78

TIPPING
Bartenders  about 5%

Hotel porters  €1-2 per bag

Restaurants & cafes  about 10%, not compulsory

Room cleaners  €1-2 per day per person

Taxi drivers  10%

TELEPHONE
Ambulance %112

Fire %112

Police %110

Directory assistance (in English) %11 837

International dialling code %00 + country code

City code %030

Country code %49

Berlin tourist office %250 025
7TH EDITION
Published Feb 2011
First Published Aug 1998

USA  $19.99   
UK  £13.99

cover-bln7.indd   2cover-bln7.indd   2 29/11/2010   11:14:25 AM29/11/2010   11:14:25 AM



© Lonely Planet Publications Pty Ltd. To make it easier for you to use, access to this chapter is not 
digitally restricted. In return, we think it’s fair to ask you to use it for personal, non-commercial 
purposes only. In other words, please don’t upload this chapter to a peer-to-peer site, mass email 
it to everyone you know, or resell it. See the terms and conditions on our site for a longer way of 
saying the above - ‘Do the right thing with our content.’

© Lonely Planet Publications Pty Ltd lon
elyp

lan
et.com



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.5
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.1000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 150
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.40
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 150
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.40
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /SyntheticBoldness 1.000000
  /Description <<
    /FRA <>
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308000200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e30593002537052376642306e753b8cea3092670059279650306b4fdd306430533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice




